County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
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Calaveras
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Colusa
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Contra Costa
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Del Norte
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El Dorado
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Fresno
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Glenn
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Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible

1,133,072

993

28,648

169,956

36,441

13,129

799,163

18,042

144,109

648,906

19,050

104,713

113,193

14,509

565,646

87,047

Total
Registered

950,534
83.89%

948
95.47%

26,217
91.51%

121,973
71.77%

32,626
89.53%

10,515
80.09%

714,337
89.39%

14,783
81.94%

133,171
92.41%

511,713
78.86%

13,746
72.16%

82,097
78.40%

88,694
78.36%

10,770
74.23%

451,797
79.87%

63,512
72.96%

Democratic

563,683
59.30%

407
42.93%

6,858
26.16%

41,935
34.38%

8,186
25.09%

3,259
30.99%

379,715
53.16%

4,367
29.54%

40,611
30.50%

194,576
38.02%

3,729
27.13%

37,752
45.98%

40,570
45.74%

3,716
34.50%

152,791
33.82%

20,488
32.26%

Republican

111,602
11.74%

220
23.21%

12,791
48.79%

45,800
37.55%

15,674
48.04%

4,279
40.69%

134,743
18.86%

6,050
40.93%

55,862
41.95%

167,425
32.72%

6,536
47.55%

20,235
24.65%

20,324
22.91%

4,152
38.55%

167,725
37.12%

25,079
39.49%

American
Independent

24,578
2.59%

61
6.43%

1,597
6.09%

6,491
5.32%

2,089
6.40%

420
3.99%

27,094
3.79%

857
5.80%

7,635
5.73%

22,027
4.30%

638
4.64%

3,589
4.37%

2,781
3.14%

545
5.06%

21,057
4.66%

2,814
4.43%

Green

6,328
0.67%

0.84%

129
0.49%

801
0.66%

168
0.51%

33
0.31%

3,490
0.49%

96
0.65%

649
0.49%

1,909
0.37%

40
0.29%

1,350
1.64%

325
0.37%

67
0.62%

1,527
0.34%

220
0.35%
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Percent
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Percent

Amador
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Butte
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Calaveras
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Colusa
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Percent
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Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party

Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
6,526 5,640 76 5,239 226,862
0.69% 0.59% 0.01% 0.55% 23.87%
15 3 2 8 224
1.58% 0.32% 0.21% 0.84% 23.63%
508 85 20 109 4,120
1.94% 0.32% 0.08% 0.42% 15.71%
2,027 706 783 436 22,994
1.66% 0.58% 0.64% 0.36% 18.85%
603 141 85 361 5,319
1.85% 0.43% 0.26% 1.11% 16.30%
124 71 5 30 2,294
1.18% 0.68% 0.05% 0.29% 21.82%
6,557 3,793 2,582 2,398 153,965
0.92% 0.53% 0.36% 0.34% 21.55%
221 99 9 49 3,035
1.49% 0.67% 0.06% 0.33% 20.53%
2,644 436 7 1,172 24,155
1.99% 0.33% 0.01% 0.88% 18.14%
5,529 3,663 2,700 8,362 105,522
1.08% 0.72% 0.53% 1.63% 20.62%
175 75 7 73 2,473
1.27% 0.55% 0.05% 0.53% 17.99%
1,223 591 438 849 16,070
1.49% 0.72% 0.53% 1.03% 19.57%
740 824 709 390 22,031
0.83% 0.93% 0.80% 0.44% 24.84%
164 57 54 30 1,985
1.52% 0.53% 0.50% 0.28% 18.43%
5,821 3,458 5,470 1,449 92,499
1.29% 0.77% 1.21% 0.32% 20.47%
789 477 559 250 12,836
1.24% 0.75% 0.88% 0.39% 20.21%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
51,169

21,159

6,657,072

95,217

182,915

13,756

66,923

174,142

6,541

8,850

256,058

97,212

81,126

2,202,385

305,130

15,326

Total
Registered

37,368
73.03%

14,701
69.48%

5,702,012
85.65%

76,676
80.53%

170,653
93.30%

11,641
84.62%

53,748
80.31%

130,472
74.92%

5,099
77.95%

7,632
86.24%

213,603
83.42%

84,482
86.90%

74,577
91.93%

1,831,530
83.16%

286,828
94.00%

13,589
88.67%

Democratic
13,867
37.11%

2,413
16.41%

2,984,941
52.35%

24,687
32.20%

106,626
62.48%

3,169
27.22%

25,580
47.59%

53,548
41.04%

967
18.96%

3,010
39.44%

109,932
51.47%

42,769
50.62%

29,386
39.40%

678,173
37.03%

90,692
31.62%

3,733
27.47%

Republican
11,953
31.99%

8,452
57.49%

1,038,343
18.21%

30,157
39.33%

21,686
12.71%

5,438
46.71%

12,148
22.60%

38,806
29.74%

2,883
56.54%

2,302
30.16%

44,357
20.77%

18,676
22.11%

24,366
32.67%

622,562
33.99%

116,980
40.78%

6,149
45.25%

American
Independent

2,321
6.21%

951
6.47%

184,358
3.23%

3,614
4.71%

5,677
3.33%

642
5.51%

2,595
4.83%

5,638
4.32%

331
6.49%

372
4.87%

7,630
3.57%

3,481
4.12%

3,954
5.30%

70,587
3.85%

13,962
4.87%

846
6.23%

Green
318
0.85%

56
0.38%

26,731
0.47%

285
0.37%

1,095
0.64%

67
0.58%

785
1.46%

544
0.42%

22
0.43%

62
0.81%

1,107
0.52%

489
0.58%

699
0.94%

6,888
0.38%

1,124
0.39%

63
0.46%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
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Napa
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Nevada
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Orange
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Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party

Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
551 341 126 272 7,619
1.47% 0.91% 0.34% 0.73% 20.39%
256 66 11 96 2,400
1.74% 0.45% 0.07% 0.65% 16.33%
48,782 42,441 36,733 52,549 1,287,134
0.86% 0.74% 0.64% 0.92% 22.57%
912 596 492 741 15,192
1.19% 0.78% 0.64% 0.97% 19.81%
1,416 481 423 1,306 31,943
0.83% 0.28% 0.25% 0.77% 18.72%
184 43 28 112 1,958
1.58% 0.37% 0.24% 0.96% 16.82%
776 398 194 112 11,160
1.44% 0.74% 0.36% 0.21% 20.76%
1,479 1,082 196 747 28,432
1.13% 0.83% 0.15% 0.57% 21.79%
72 21 15 14 774
1.41% 0.41% 0.29% 0.27% 15.18%
109 47 2 49 1,679
1.43% 0.62% 0.03% 0.64% 22.00%
2,127 1,389 1,773 472 44,816
1.00% 0.65% 0.83% 0.22% 20.98%
1,026 405 437 460 16,739
1.21% 0.48% 0.52% 0.54% 19.81%
1,271 342 32 3,073 11,454
1.70% 0.46% 0.04% 4.12% 15.36%
21,652 9,293 62 5,205 417,108
1.18% 0.51% 0.00% 0.28% 22.77%
5,217 882 1,136 2,066 54,769
1.82% 0.31% 0.40% 0.72% 19.09%
199 66 8 88 2,437
1.46% 0.49% 0.06% 0.65% 17.93%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
1,645,744

1,116,820

43,892

1,471,851

2,352,922

663,369

516,865

219,368

514,143

302,901

1,269,747

194,308

137,852

2,614

34,650

318,383

Total
Registered

1,348,896
81.96%

877,211
78.55%

37,153
84.65%

1,191,003
80.92%

1,938,487
82.39%

510,401
76.94%

378,801
73.29%

179,396
81.78%

436,700
84.94%

238,947
78.89%

1,037,777
81.73%

168,185
86.56%

113,931
82.65%

2,193
83.89%

27,963
80.70%

266,043
83.56%

Democratic
534,140
39.60%

396,303
45.18%

17,480
47.05%

474,952
39.88%

797,970
41.16%

324,561
63.59%

160,879
42.47%

68,965
38.44%

244,724
56.04%

111,609
46.71%

528,792
50.95%

99,936
59.42%

25,082
22.02%

564
25.72%

7,900
28.25%

128,665
48.36%

Republican
436,360
32.35%

223,361
25.46%

10,400
27.99%

360,277
30.25%

536,500
27.68%

38,679
7.58%

112,090
29.59%

62,701
34.95%

64,166
14.69%

60,188
25.19%

177,545
17.11%

24,330
14.47%

58,364
51.23%

1,004
45.78%

12,047
43.08%

62,103
23.34%

American
Independent

62,440
4.63%

39,525
4.51%

1,524
4.10%

57,838
4.86%

86,180
4.45%

10,587
2.07%

16,500
4.36%

8,626
4.75%

12,651
2.90%

9,898
4.14%

29,635
2.86%

5,566
3.31%

6,558
5.76%

120
5.47%

1,730
6.19%

11,551
4.34%

Green
5,267
0.39%

4,461
0.51%

158
0.43%

4,990
0.42%

8,544
0.44%

3,127
0.61%

1,403
0.37%

1,043
0.58%

1,990
0.46%

1,244
0.52%

4,508
0.43%

1,627
0.97%

505
0.44%

11
0.50%

169
0.60%

1,193
0.45%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party

Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
15,569 9,208 2,923 14,793 268,196
1.15% 0.68% 0.22% 1.10% 19.88%
11,317 6,223 4,704 3,368 187,949
1.29% 0.71% 0.54% 0.38% 21.43%
446 195 25 204 6,721
1.20% 0.52% 0.07% 0.55% 18.09%
13,580 10,027 3,792 15,127 250,420
1.14% 0.84% 0.32% 1.27% 21.03%
23,922 10,794 7,159 10,206 457,212
1.23% 0.56% 0.37% 0.53% 23.59%
3,163 2,739 5,382 1,659 120,504
0.62% 0.54% 1.05% 0.33% 23.61%
4,109 2,843 1,687 2,625 76,665
1.08% 0.75% 0.45% 0.69% 20.24%
2,586 702 1,004 1,318 32,551
1.44% 0.39% 0.56% 0.73% 18.14%
3,311 1,851 2,182 2,407 103,418
0.76% 0.42% 0.50% 0.55% 23.68%
2,709 1,354 1,679 1,280 48,986
1.13% 0.57% 0.70% 0.54% 20.50%
8,922 5,571 277 2,095 280,432
0.86% 0.54% 0.03% 0.20% 27.02%
1,952 1,008 138 1,636 31,992
1.16% 0.60% 0.08% 0.97% 19.02%
1,870 546 53 887 20,066
1.64% 0.48% 0.05% 0.78% 17.61%
41 3 0 36 414
1.87% 0.14% 0.00% 1.64% 18.88%
449 159 210 21 5,278
1.61% 0.57% 0.75% 0.08% 18.87%
3,058 1,725 536 1,287 55,925
1.15% 0.65% 0.20% 0.48% 21.02%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
353,906

365,192

67,070

46,340

13,074

201,716

41,365

579,136

154,723

57,784

26,907,333

Total
Registered

304,906
86.15%

290,690
79.60%

53,495
79.76%

36,892
79.61%

7,326
56.03%

215,580
73.90%

35,031
84.69%

512,532
88.50%

115,633
74.74%

43,136
74.65%

22,310,352
82.92%

Democratic
173,186
56.80%

108,581
37.35%

16,053
30.01%

8,419
22.82%

2,205
30.10%

69,441
32.21%

10,084
28.79%

221,510
43.22%

58,847
50.89%

12,205
28.29%

10,279,189
46.07%

11

Republican
55,968
18.36%

102,724
35.34%

22,257
41.61%

18,203
49.34%

2,831
38.64%

81,854
37.97%

16,080
45.90%

149,487
29.17%

24,053
20.80%

17,455
40.47%

5,534,782
24.81%

American
Independent

11,393
3.74%

12,863
4.42%

2,391
4.47%

2177
5.90%

450
6.14%

9,839
4.56%

2,046
5.84%

21,247
4.15%

4,502
3.89%

2,499
5.79%

861,468
3.86%

Green
2,403
0.79%

1,015
0.35%

163
0.30%

111
0.30%

79
1.08%

777
0.36%

173
0.49%

2,281
0.45%

721
0.62%

172
0.40%

105,610
0.47%



County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of September 6, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party

Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
3,581 1,484 1,526 2,696 52,669
1.17% 0.49% 0.50% 0.88% 17.27%
3,434 1,900 2,157 2,353 55,663
1.18% 0.65% 0.74% 0.81% 19.15%
723 291 317 3,805 7,495
1.35% 0.54% 0.59% 711% 14.01%
551 191 140 140 6,960
1.49% 0.52% 0.38% 0.38% 18.87%
134 56 47 60 1,464
1.83% 0.76% 0.64% 0.82% 19.98%
2,609 1,649 1,957 2,518 44,936
1.21% 0.76% 0.91% 1.17% 20.84%
644 144 3 54 5,803
1.84% 0.41% 0.01% 0.15% 16.57%
5,776 2,713 2,059 5,488 101,971
1.13% 0.53% 0.40% 1.07% 19.90%
1,251 608 9 246 25,396
1.08% 0.53% 0.01% 0.21% 21.96%
669 315 295 380 9,146
1.55% 0.73% 0.68% 0.88% 21.20%
236,071 142,311 95,435 165,256 4,890,230
1.06% 0.64% 0.43% 0.74% 21.92%
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	By County

