County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda Percent	1,133,072	950,534 83.89%	563,683 59.30 %	111,602 11.74%	24,578 2.59%	6,328 0.67%
Alpine	993	948	407	220	61	8
Percent		95.47%	42.93%	23.21%	6.43%	0.84%
Amador	28,648	26,217	6,858	12,791	1,597	129
Percent		91.51%	26.16%	48.79%	6.09%	0.49%
Butte Percent	169,956	121,973 71.77%	41,935 34.38%	45,800 37.55%	6,491 5.32%	801 0.66%
Calaveras Percent	36,441	32,626 89.53%	8,186 25.09%	15,674 48.04%	2,089 6.40%	168 0.51%
Colusa	13,129	10,515	3,259	4,279	420	33
Percent		80.09%	30.99%	40.69%	3.99%	0.31%
Contra Costa Percent	799,163	714,337 89.39%	379,715 53.16%	134,743 18.86%	27,094 3.79%	3,490 0.49%
Del Norte Percent	18,042	14,783 81.94%	4,367 29.54%	6,050 40.93%	857 5.80%	96 0.65%
El Dorado	144,109	133,171	40,611	55,862	7,635	649
Percent		92.41%	30.50%	41.95 %	5.73%	0.49%
Fresno Percent	648,906	511,713 78.86 %	194,576 38.02%	167,425 32.72%	22,027 4.30%	1,909 0.37%
Glenn	19,050	13,746	3,729	6,536	638	40
Percent		72.16%	27.13%	47.55%	4.64%	0.29%
Humboldt	104,713	82,097	37,752	20,235	3,589	1,350
Percent		78.40%	45.98%	24.65%	4.37%	1.64%
Imperial	113,193	88,694	40,570	20,324	2,781	325
Percent		78.36%	45.74%	22.91%	3.14%	0.37%
Inyo	14,509	10,770	3,716	4,152	545	67
Percent		74.23%	34.50 %	38.55%	5.06%	0.62%
Kern	565,646	451,797	152,791	167,725	21,057	1,527
Percent		79.87%	33.82%	37.12%	4.66 %	0.34%
Kings	87,047	63,512	20,488	25,079	2,814	220
Percent		72.96%	32.26%	39.49%	4.43%	0.35%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	6,526	5,640	76	5,239	226,862
Percent	0.69 %	0.59%	0.01%	0.55 %	23.87%
Alpine Percent	15	3	2	8	224
	1.58%	0.32%	0.21%	0.84 %	23.63%
Amador	508	85	20	109	4,120
Percent	1.94%	0.32%	0.08%	0.42%	15.71%
Butte	2,027	706	783	436	22,994
Percent	1.66%	0.58%	0.64%	0.36%	18.85%
Calaveras	603	141	85	361	5,319
Percent	1.85%	0.43%	0.26%	1.11%	16.30%
Colusa	124	71	5	30	2,294
Percent	1.18%	0.68%	0.05%	0.29%	21.82%
Contra Costa Percent	6,557	3,793	2,582	2,398	153,965
	0.92%	0.53 %	0.36%	0.34%	21.55%
Del Norte Percent	221	99	9	49	3,035
	1.49%	0.67%	0.06%	0.33%	20.53%
El Dorado	2,644	436	7	1,172	24,155
Percent	1.99%	0.33%	0.01 %	0.88%	18.14%
Fresno	5,529	3,663	2,700	8,362	105,522
Percent	1.08%	0.72%	0.53%	1.63 %	20.62%
Glenn	175	75	7	73	2,473
Percent	1.27%	0.55%	0.05 %	0.53%	17.99%
Humboldt	1,223	591	438	849	16,070
Percent	1.49%	0.72%	0.53%	1.03%	19.57%
Imperial Percent	740	824	709	390	22,031
	0.83%	0.93%	0.80%	0.44%	24.84%
Inyo	164	57	54	30	1,985
Percent	1.52%	0.53%	0.50%	0.28%	18.43%
Kern	5,821	3,458	5,470	1,449	92,499
Percent	1.29%	0.77%	1.21%	0.32%	20.47%
Kings	789	477	559	250	12,836
Percent	1.24%	0.75 %	0.88%	0.39%	20.21%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	51,169	37,368	13,867	11,953	2,321	318
Percent		73.03%	37.11%	31.99%	6.21%	0.85%
Lassen	21,159	14,701	2,413	8,452	951	56
Percent		69.48%	16.41%	57.49%	6.47%	0.38%
Los Angeles	6,657,072	5,702,012	2,984,941	1,038,343	184,358	26,731
Percent		85.65%	52.35%	18.21%	3.23%	0.47%
Madera	95,217	76,676	24,687	30,157	3,614	285
Percent		80.53%	32.20%	39.33%	4.71%	0.37%
Marin	182,915	170,653	106,626	21,686	5,677	1,095
Percent		93.30%	62.48%	12.71%	3.33%	0.64%
Mariposa	13,756	11,641	3,169	5,438	642	67
Percent		84.62%	27.22%	46.71%	5.51%	0.58%
Mendocino	66,923	53,748	25,580	12,148	2,595	785
Percent		80.31%	47.59%	22.60%	4.83%	1.46%
Merced	174,142	130,472	53,548	38,806	5,638	544
Percent		74.92%	41.04%	29.74%	4.32%	0.42%
Modoc	6,541	5,099	967	2,883	331	22
Percent		77.95%	18.96%	56.54%	6.49%	0.43%
Mono	8,850	7,632	3,010	2,302	372	62
Percent		86.24%	39.44%	30.16%	4.87%	0.81%
Monterey	256,058	213,603	109,932	44,357	7,630	1,107
Percent		83.42%	51.47%	20.77%	3.57%	0.52%
Napa	97,212	84,482	42,769	18,676	3,481	489
Percent		86.90%	50.62%	22.11%	4.12%	0.58%
Nevada	81,126	74,577	29,386	24,366	3,954	699
Percent		91.93%	39.40%	32.67%	5.30%	0.94%
Orange	2,202,385	1,831,530	678,173	622,562	70,587	6,888
Percent		83.16%	37.03%	33.99%	3.85%	0.38%
Placer	305,130	286,828	90,692	116,980	13,962	1,124
Percent		94.00%	31.62%	40.78%	4.87%	0.39%
Plumas	15,326	13,589	3,733	6,149	846	63
Percent		88.67%	27.47%	45.25%	6.23%	0.46%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	551	341	126	272	7,619
Percent	1.47%	0.91%	0.34%	0.73%	20.39%
Lassen	256	66	11	96	2,400
Percent	1.74%	0.45%	0.07%	0.65%	16.33%
Los Angeles	48,782	42,441	36,733	52,549	1,287,134
Percent	0.86%	0.74%	0.64%	0.92%	22.57%
Madera	912	596	492	741	15,192
Percent	1.19%	0.78%	0.64%	0.97%	19.81%
Marin	1,416	481	423	1,306	31,943
Percent	0.83%	0.28%	0.25%	0.77%	18.72%
Mariposa	184	43	28	112	1,958
Percent	1.58%	0.37%	0.24%	0.96%	16.82%
Mendocino	776	398	194	112	11,160
Percent	1.44%	0.74%	0.36%	0.21%	20.76%
Merced	1,479	1,082	196	747	28,432
Percent	1.13%	0.83%	0.15%	0.57%	21.79%
Modoc	72	21	15	14	774
Percent	1.41%	0.41%	0.29%	0.27%	15.18%
Mono	109	47	2	49	1,679
Percent	1.43%	0.62%	0.03%	0.64%	22.00%
Monterey	2,127	1,389	1,773	472	44,816
Percent	1.00%	0.65%	0.83%	0.22%	20.98%
Napa	1,026	405	437	460	16,739
Percent	1.21%	0.48%	0.52%	0.54%	19.81%
Nevada	1,271	342	32	3,073	11,454
Percent	1.70%	0.46%	0.04%	4.12%	15.36%
Orange	21,652	9,293	62	5,205	417,108
Percent	1.18%	0.51%	0.00%	0.28%	22.77%
Placer	5,217	882	1,136	2,066	54,769
Percent	1.82%	0.31%	0.40%	0.72%	19.09%
Plumas	199	66	8	88	2,437
Percent	1.46%	0.49%	0.06%	0.65%	17.93%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Riverside	1,645,744	1,348,896	534,140	436,360	62,440	5,267
Percent	, ,	81.96%	39.60%	32.35%	4.63%	0.39%
Sacramento	1,116,820	877,211	396,303	223,361	39,525	4,461
Percent		78.55%	45.18%	25.46%	4.51%	0.51%
San Benito	43,892	37,153	17,480	10,400	1,524	158
Percent		84.65%	47.05%	27.99%	4.10%	0.43%
San Bernardino	1,471,851	1,191,003	474,952	360,277	57,838	4,990
Percent		80.92%	39.88%	30.25%	4.86%	0.42%
San Diego	2,352,922	1,938,487	797,970	536,500	86,180	8,544
Percent		82.39%	41.16%	27.68%	4.45%	0.44%
San Francisco	663,369	510,401	324,561	38,679	10,587	3,127
Percent		76.94%	63.59%	7.58%	2.07%	0.61%
San Joaquin	516,865	378,801	160,879	112,090	16,500	1,403
Percent		73.29%	42.47%	29.59%	4.36%	0.37%
San Luis Obispo	219,368	179,396	68,965	62,701	8,526	1,043
Percent		81.78%	38.44%	34.95%	4.75%	0.58%
San Mateo	514,143	436,700	244,724	64,166	12,651	1,990
Percent		84.94%	56.04%	14.69%	2.90%	0.46%
Santa Barbara	302,901	238,947	111,609	60,188	9,898	1,244
Percent		78.89%	46.71%	25.19%	4.14%	0.52%
Santa Clara	1,269,747	1,037,777	528,792	177,545	29,635	4,508
Percent		81.73%	50.95%	17.11%	2.86%	0.43%
Santa Cruz	194,308	168,185	99,936	24,330	5,566	1,627
Percent		86.56%	59.42%	14.47%	3.31%	0.97%
Shasta	137,852	113,931	25,082	58,364	6,558	505
Percent		82.65%	22.02%	51.23%	5.76%	0.44%
Sierra	2,614	2,193	564	1,004	120	11
Percent		83.89%	25.72%	45.78%	5.47%	0.50%
Siskiyou	34,650	27,963	7,900	12,047	1,730	169
Percent		80.70%	28.25%	43.08%	6.19%	0.60%
Solano	318,383	266,043	128,665	62,103	11,551	1,193
Percent		83.56%	48.36%	23.34%	4.34%	0.45%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	15,569	9,208	2,923	14,793	268,196
Percent	1.15%	0.68%	0.22%	1.10%	19.88%
Sacramento	11,317	6,223	4,704	3,368	187,949
Percent	1.29%	0.71%	0.54%	0.38%	21.43%
San Benito	446	195	25	204	6,721
Percent	1.20%	0.52%	0.07%	0.55%	18.09%
San Bernardino	13,580	10,027	3,792	15,127	250,420
Percent	1.14%	0.84%	0.32%	1.27%	21.03%
San Diego	23,922	10,794	7,159	10,206	457,212
Percent	1.23%	0.56%	0.37%	0.53%	23.59%
San Francisco	3,163	2,739	5,382	1,659	120,504
Percent	0.62%	0.54%	1.05%	0.33%	23.61%
San Joaquin	4,109	2,843	1,687	2,625	76,665
Percent	1.08%	0.75%	0.45%	0.69%	20.24%
San Luis Obispo	2,586	702	1,004	1,318	32,551
Percent	1.44%	0.39%	0.56%	0.73%	18.14%
San Mateo	3,311	1,851	2,182	2,407	103,418
Percent	0.76%	0.42%	0.50%	0.55%	23.68%
Santa Barbara	2,709	1,354	1,679	1,280	48,986
Percent	1.13%	0.57%	0.70%	0.54%	20.50%
Santa Clara	8,922	5,571	277	2,095	280,432
Percent	0.86%	0.54%	0.03%	0.20%	27.02%
Santa Cruz	1,952	1,008	138	1,636	31,992
Percent	1.16%	0.60%	0.08%	0.97%	19.02%
Shasta	1,870	546	53	887	20,066
Percent	1.64%	0.48%	0.05%	0.78%	17.61%
Sierra	41	3	0	36	414
Percent	1.87%	0.14%	0.00%	1.64%	18.88%
Siskiyou	449	159	210	21	5,278
Percent	1.61%	0.57%	0.75%	0.08%	18.87%
Solano	3,058	1,725	536	1,287	55,925
Percent	1.15%	0.65%	0.20%	0.48%	21.02%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sonoma	353,906	304,906	173,186	55,968	11,393	2,403
Percent		86.15%	56.80%	18.36%	3.74%	0.79%
Stanislaus	365,192	290,690	108,581	102,724	12,863	1,015
Percent		79.60%	37.35%	35.34%	4.42%	0.35%
Sutter	67,070	53,495	16,053	22,257	2,391	163
Percent		79.76%	30.01%	41.61%	4.47%	0.30%
Tehama	46,340	36,892	8,419	18,203	2,177	111
Percent		79.61%	22.82%	49.34%	5.90%	0.30%
Trinity	13,074	7,326	2,205	2,831	450	79
Percent		56.03%	30.10%	38.64%	6.14%	1.08%
Tulare	291,716	215,580	69,441	81,854	9,839	777
Percent		73.90%	32.21%	37.97%	4.56%	0.36%
Tuolumne	41,365	35,031	10,084	16,080	2,046	173
Percent		84.69%	28.79%	45.90%	5.84%	0.49%
Ventura	579,136	512,532	221,510	149,487	21,247	2,281
Percent		88.50%	43.22%	29.17%	4.15%	0.45%
Yolo	154,723	115,633	58,847	24,053	4,502	721
Percent		74.74%	50.89%	20.80%	3.89%	0.62%
Yuba	57,784	43,136	12,205	17,455	2,499	172
Percent		74.65%	28.29%	40.47%	5.79%	0.40%
State Total	26,907,333	22,310,352	10,279,189	5,534,782	861,468	105,610
Percent		82.92%	46.07%	24.81%	3.86%	0.47%

Country	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
County					
Sonoma	3,581	1,484	1,526	2,696	52,669
Percent	1.17%	0.49%	0.50%	0.88%	17.27%
Stanislaus	3,434	1,900	2,157	2,353	55,663
Percent	1.18%	0.65%	0.74%	0.81%	19.15%
Sutter	723	291	317	3,805	7,495
Percent	1.35%	0.54%	0.59%	7.11%	14.01%
Tehama	551	191	140	140	6,960
Percent	1.49%	0.52%	0.38%	0.38%	18.87%
	111070	0.0270	0.0070	0.00%	1010170
Trinity	134	56	47	60	1,464
Percent	1.83%	0.76%	0.64%	0.82%	19.98%
Tulare	2,609	1,649	1,957	2,518	44,936
Percent	1.21%	0.76%	0.91%	1.17%	20.84%
Tuolumne	644	144	3	54	5,803
Percent	1.84%	0.41%	0.01%	0.15%	16.57%
Ventura	5,776	2,713	2,059	5,488	101,971
Percent	1.13%	0.53%	0.40%	1.07%	19.90%
Yolo	1,251	608	9	246	25,396
Percent	1.08%	0.53%	0.01%	0.21%	21.96%
Yuba	669	315	295	380	9,146
Percent	1.55%	0.73%	0.68%	0.88%	21.20%
State Total	236,071	142,311	95,435	165,256	4,890,230
Percent	1.06%	0.64%	0.43%	0.74%	21.92%